
Sezioni: 32 su 32   

Elezione: ELEZIONE DEL CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

ELEZIONI AMMINISTRATRATIVE 2013

Comune Biancavilla

Voti per Sezione

1
F.D'ITAL

2
PD

3
B2013R

4
CIVXBIAN

5
BCHELAV

6
BCUORE

7
PROGBIAN

8
MOV. V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

   1 641 413 64,43 23 5,76 58 14,54 1 0,25 24 6,02 52 13,03 26 6,52 16 4,01 4 1,00 399 96,61 14 3,39 

   2 541 327 60,44 21 6,69 49 15,61 0 0,00 19 6,05 31 9,87 42 13,38 11 3,50 3 0,96 314 96,02 13 3,98 

   3 524 356 67,94 30 8,88 57 16,86 0 0,00 15 4,44 26 7,69 48 14,20 33 9,76 8 2,37 338 94,94 18 5,06 

   4 576 420 72,92 19 4,61 74 17,96 0 0,00 32 7,77 45 10,92 50 12,14 24 5,83 6 1,46 412 98,10 8 1,90 

   5 961 789 82,10 61 7,95 102 13,30 0 0,00 74 9,65 72 9,39 105 13,69 33 4,30 8 1,04 767 97,21 22 2,79 

   6 569 398 69,95 28 7,20 77 19,79 0 0,00 33 8,48 32 8,23 24 6,17 20 5,14 12 3,08 389 97,74 9 2,26 

   7 628 415 66,08 21 5,30 85 21,46 0 0,00 31 7,83 34 8,59 33 8,33 32 8,08 3 0,76 396 95,42 19 4,58 

   8 566 436 77,03 35 8,37 99 23,68 0 0,00 27 6,46 19 4,55 46 11,00 11 2,63 14 3,35 418 95,87 18 4,13 

   9 662 540 81,57 23 4,40 54 10,33 0 0,00 37 7,07 46 8,80 63 12,05 30 5,74 26 4,97 523 96,85 17 3,15 

  10 979 804 82,12 49 6,36 115 14,92 0 0,00 85 11,02 53 6,87 66 8,56 48 6,23 11 1,43 771 95,90 33 4,10 

  11 707 562 79,49 46 8,44 54 9,91 1 0,18 56 10,28 49 8,99 44 8,07 29 5,32 12 2,20 545 96,98 17 3,02 

  12 605 431 71,24 21 5,07 62 14,98 1 0,24 27 6,52 23 5,56 49 11,84 19 4,59 4 0,97 414 96,06 17 3,94 

  13 690 484 70,14 24 5,26 66 14,47 0 0,00 42 9,21 33 7,24 31 6,80 19 4,17 6 1,32 456 94,21 28 5,79 

  14 1.074 894 83,24 48 5,68 129 15,27 0 0,00 76 8,99 88 10,41 113 13,37 27 3,20 20 2,37 845 94,52 49 5,48 

  15 815 625 76,69 32 5,40 86 14,50 0 0,00 42 7,08 59 9,95 84 14,17 33 5,56 8 1,35 593 94,88 32 5,12 

  16 1.056 852 80,68 27 3,29 136 16,57 0 0,00 131 15,96 52 6,33 80 9,74 44 5,36 14 1,71 821 96,36 31 3,64 

  17 702 486 69,23 23 4,93 64 13,70 0 0,00 87 18,63 29 6,21 54 11,56 22 4,71 9 1,93 467 96,09 19 3,91 

  18 699 507 72,53 32 6,60 52 10,72 0 0,00 63 12,99 47 9,69 31 6,39 25 5,15 10 2,06 485 95,66 22 4,34 

  19 791 636 80,40 54 8,78 63 10,24 0 0,00 78 12,68 44 7,15 64 10,41 23 3,74 3 0,49 615 96,70 21 3,30 

  20 657 440 66,97 14 3,53 51 12,85 1 0,25 57 14,36 49 12,34 45 11,34 14 3,53 6 1,51 397 90,23 43 9,77 

  21 642 437 68,07 34 8,00 46 10,82 3 0,71 51 12,00 49 11,53 44 10,35 13 3,06 20 4,71 425 97,25 12 2,75 

  22 674 437 64,84 22 5,20 72 17,02 0 0,00 33 7,80 43 10,17 24 5,67 17 4,02 2 0,47 423 96,80 14 3,20 

  23 544 377 69,30 13 3,76 58 16,76 1 0,29 21 6,07 56 16,18 33 9,54 6 1,73 2 0,58 346 91,78 31 8,22 

  24 594 444 74,75 63 14,75 46 10,77 0 0,00 21 4,92 39 9,13 36 8,43 10 2,34 11 2,58 427 96,17 17 3,83 

  25 594 374 62,96 18 5,04 62 17,37 0 0,00 22 6,16 23 6,44 43 12,04 19 5,32 12 3,36 357 95,45 17 4,55 

  26 790 572 72,41 29 5,30 114 20,84 0 0,00 73 13,35 47 8,59 41 7,50 14 2,56 1 0,18 547 95,63 25 4,37 

  27 676 456 67,46 18 4,06 87 19,64 0 0,00 27 6,09 46 10,38 35 7,90 30 6,77 12 2,71 443 97,15 13 2,85 

  28 644 471 73,14 35 7,71 76 16,74 0 0,00 38 8,37 23 5,07 46 10,13 26 5,73 4 0,88 454 96,39 17 3,61 

  29 527 282 53,51 23 8,81 42 16,09 0 0,00 9 3,45 22 8,43 37 14,18 8 3,07 6 2,30 261 92,55 21 7,45 

  30 531 346 65,16 27 8,31 36 11,08 0 0,00 24 7,38 31 9,54 18 5,54 14 4,31 9 2,77 325 93,93 21 6,07 
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Sezioni: 32 su 32   

Elezione: ELEZIONE DEL CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

ELEZIONI AMMINISTRATRATIVE 2013

Comune Biancavilla

Voti per Sezione

1
F.D'ITAL

2
PD

3
B2013R

4
CIVXBIAN

5
BCHELAV

6
BCUORE

7
PROGBIAN

8
MOV. V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

  31 680 558 82,06 44 8,33 66 12,50 1 0,19 54 10,23 60 11,36 28 5,30 30 5,68 3 0,57 528 94,62 30 5,38 

  32 0 7 0,00 0 0,00 1 14,29 0 0,00 0 0,00 3 42,86 1 14,29 0 0,00 0 0,00 7 100,00 0 0,00 

Totali 21.339 15.576 72,99 957 6,42 2.239 15,02 9 0,06 1.409 9,45 1.325 8,89 1.484 9,95 700 4,70 269 1,80 14.908 95,71 668 4,29 

Pag. 2 / 6 14/06/2013 10:54



Sezioni: 32 su 32   

Elezione: ELEZIONE DEL CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

ELEZIONI AMMINISTRATRATIVE 2013

Comune Biancavilla

Voti per Sezione

9
RINOV.BI

10
PDL

11
V.XBIANC

12
ART4

13
UXLARINA

14
B.BENEC. V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

   1 641 413 64,43 28 7,02 41 10,28 64 16,04 15 3,76 37 9,27 10 2,51 399 96,61 14 3,39 

   2 541 327 60,44 33 10,51 22 7,01 39 12,42 17 5,41 13 4,14 14 4,46 314 96,02 13 3,98 

   3 524 356 67,94 12 3,55 28 8,28 42 12,43 12 3,55 16 4,73 11 3,25 338 94,94 18 5,06 

   4 576 420 72,92 37 8,98 30 7,28 52 12,62 10 2,43 24 5,83 9 2,18 412 98,10 8 1,90 

   5 961 789 82,10 61 7,95 76 9,91 82 10,69 16 2,09 67 8,74 10 1,30 767 97,21 22 2,79 

   6 569 398 69,95 31 7,97 28 7,20 49 12,60 20 5,14 24 6,17 11 2,83 389 97,74 9 2,26 

   7 628 415 66,08 21 5,30 40 10,10 44 11,11 17 4,29 20 5,05 15 3,79 396 95,42 19 4,58 

   8 566 436 77,03 32 7,66 39 9,33 38 9,09 21 5,02 30 7,18 7 1,67 418 95,87 18 4,13 

   9 662 540 81,57 37 7,07 69 13,19 77 14,72 33 6,31 18 3,44 10 1,91 523 96,85 17 3,15 

  10 979 804 82,12 69 8,95 75 9,73 118 15,30 46 5,97 19 2,46 17 2,20 771 95,90 33 4,10 

  11 707 562 79,49 43 7,89 53 9,72 98 17,98 30 5,50 25 4,59 5 0,92 545 96,98 17 3,02 

  12 605 431 71,24 24 5,80 52 12,56 66 15,94 22 5,31 35 8,45 9 2,17 414 96,06 17 3,94 

  13 690 484 70,14 33 7,24 86 18,86 50 10,96 21 4,61 18 3,95 27 5,92 456 94,21 28 5,79 

  14 1.074 894 83,24 70 8,28 70 8,28 106 12,54 27 3,20 48 5,68 23 2,72 845 94,52 49 5,48 

  15 815 625 76,69 38 6,41 55 9,27 83 14,00 25 4,22 34 5,73 14 2,36 593 94,88 32 5,12 

  16 1.056 852 80,68 72 8,77 68 8,28 89 10,84 27 3,29 57 6,94 24 2,92 821 96,36 31 3,64 

  17 702 486 69,23 29 6,21 33 7,07 55 11,78 3 0,64 39 8,35 20 4,28 467 96,09 19 3,91 

  18 699 507 72,53 37 7,63 54 11,13 77 15,88 8 1,65 30 6,19 19 3,92 485 95,66 22 4,34 

  19 791 636 80,40 56 9,11 77 12,52 92 14,96 16 2,60 36 5,85 9 1,46 615 96,70 21 3,30 

  20 657 440 66,97 28 7,05 41 10,33 37 9,32 9 2,27 39 9,82 6 1,51 397 90,23 43 9,77 

  21 642 437 68,07 32 7,53 19 4,47 66 15,53 13 3,06 18 4,24 17 4,00 425 97,25 12 2,75 

  22 674 437 64,84 36 8,51 68 16,08 34 8,04 8 1,89 48 11,35 16 3,78 423 96,80 14 3,20 

  23 544 377 69,30 41 11,85 63 18,21 21 6,07 10 2,89 18 5,20 3 0,87 346 91,78 31 8,22 

  24 594 444 74,75 24 5,62 45 10,54 57 13,35 26 6,09 32 7,49 17 3,98 427 96,17 17 3,83 

  25 594 374 62,96 23 6,44 43 12,04 30 8,40 28 7,84 23 6,44 11 3,08 357 95,45 17 4,55 

  26 790 572 72,41 48 8,78 34 6,22 56 10,24 14 2,56 46 8,41 30 5,48 547 95,63 25 4,37 

  27 676 456 67,46 20 4,51 59 13,32 43 9,71 13 2,93 24 5,42 29 6,55 443 97,15 13 2,85 

  28 644 471 73,14 21 4,63 67 14,76 37 8,15 14 3,08 53 11,67 14 3,08 454 96,39 17 3,61 

  29 527 282 53,51 32 12,26 31 11,88 21 8,05 10 3,83 14 5,36 6 2,30 261 92,55 21 7,45 

  30 531 346 65,16 27 8,31 31 9,54 51 15,69 16 4,92 25 7,69 16 4,92 325 93,93 21 6,07 
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Sezioni: 32 su 32   

Elezione: ELEZIONE DEL CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

ELEZIONI AMMINISTRATRATIVE 2013

Comune Biancavilla

Voti per Sezione

9
RINOV.BI

10
PDL

11
V.XBIANC

12
ART4

13
UXLARINA

14
B.BENEC. V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

  31 680 558 82,06 53 10,04 50 9,47 56 10,61 27 5,11 33 6,25 23 4,36 528 94,62 30 5,38 

  32 0 7 0,00 0 0,00 1 14,29 1 14,29 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 7 100,00 0 0,00 

Totali 21.339 15.576 72,99 1.148 7,70 1.548 10,38 1.831 12,28 574 3,85 963 6,46 452 3,03 14.908 95,71 668 4,29 
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Sezioni: 32 su 32   

Elezione: ELEZIONE DEL CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

ELEZIONI AMMINISTRATRATIVE 2013

Comune Biancavilla

Voti per Sezione

V.Validi Non Validi S.Bianche S.Nulle V.Nulli V.Cont. Solo Int.

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

   1 641 413 64,43 399 96,61 14 3,39 0 0,00 7 1,69 0 0,00 0 0,00 7 1,69 

   2 541 327 60,44 314 96,02 13 3,98 1 0,31 4 1,22 0 0,00 3 0,92 5 1,53 

   3 524 356 67,94 338 94,94 18 5,06 4 1,12 1 0,28 0 0,00 0 0,00 13 3,65 

   4 576 420 72,92 412 98,10 8 1,90 2 0,48 4 0,95 0 0,00 0 0,00 2 0,48 

   5 961 789 82,10 767 97,21 22 2,79 2 0,25 4 0,51 0 0,00 0 0,00 16 2,03 

   6 569 398 69,95 389 97,74 9 2,26 1 0,25 3 0,75 0 0,00 0 0,00 5 1,26 

   7 628 415 66,08 396 95,42 19 4,58 2 0,48 7 1,69 0 0,00 0 0,00 10 2,41 

   8 566 436 77,03 418 95,87 18 4,13 3 0,69 8 1,83 0 0,00 0 0,00 7 1,61 

   9 662 540 81,57 523 96,85 17 3,15 0 0,00 4 0,74 0 0,00 0 0,00 13 2,41 

  10 979 804 82,12 771 95,90 33 4,10 2 0,25 7 0,87 0 0,00 0 0,00 24 2,99 

  11 707 562 79,49 545 96,98 17 3,02 0 0,00 5 0,89 0 0,00 0 0,00 12 2,14 

  12 605 431 71,24 414 96,06 17 3,94 2 0,46 4 0,93 0 0,00 0 0,00 11 2,55 

  13 690 484 70,14 456 94,21 28 5,79 4 0,83 9 1,86 0 0,00 0 0,00 15 3,10 

  14 1.074 894 83,24 845 94,52 49 5,48 2 0,22 13 1,45 0 0,00 0 0,00 34 3,80 

  15 815 625 76,69 593 94,88 32 5,12 0 0,00 13 2,08 0 0,00 0 0,00 19 3,04 

  16 1.056 852 80,68 821 96,36 31 3,64 3 0,35 10 1,17 0 0,00 0 0,00 18 2,11 

  17 702 486 69,23 467 96,09 19 3,91 1 0,21 12 2,47 0 0,00 0 0,00 6 1,23 

  18 699 507 72,53 485 95,66 22 4,34 2 0,39 5 0,99 0 0,00 0 0,00 15 2,96 

  19 791 636 80,40 615 96,70 21 3,30 1 0,16 13 2,04 0 0,00 0 0,00 7 1,10 

  20 657 440 66,97 397 90,23 43 9,77 1 0,23 25 5,68 0 0,00 0 0,00 17 3,86 

  21 642 437 68,07 425 97,25 12 2,75 1 0,23 6 1,37 0 0,00 0 0,00 5 1,14 

  22 674 437 64,84 423 96,80 14 3,20 0 0,00 5 1,14 0 0,00 0 0,00 9 2,06 

  23 544 377 69,30 346 91,78 31 8,22 1 0,27 10 2,65 0 0,00 0 0,00 20 5,31 

  24 594 444 74,75 427 96,17 17 3,83 1 0,23 7 1,58 0 0,00 0 0,00 9 2,03 

  25 594 374 62,96 357 95,45 17 4,55 2 0,53 8 2,14 0 0,00 0 0,00 7 1,87 

  26 790 572 72,41 547 95,63 25 4,37 0 0,00 12 2,10 0 0,00 0 0,00 13 2,27 

  27 676 456 67,46 443 97,15 13 2,85 2 0,44 4 0,88 0 0,00 0 0,00 7 1,54 

  28 644 471 73,14 454 96,39 17 3,61 3 0,64 5 1,06 0 0,00 0 0,00 9 1,91 

  29 527 282 53,51 261 92,55 21 7,45 3 1,06 5 1,77 0 0,00 0 0,00 13 4,61 

  30 531 346 65,16 325 93,93 21 6,07 3 0,87 5 1,45 0 0,00 0 0,00 13 3,76 
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Sezioni: 32 su 32   

Elezione: ELEZIONE DEL CONSIGLIO COMUNALE

ELEZIONI AMMINISTRATRATIVE 2013

Comune Biancavilla

Voti per Sezione

V.Validi Non Validi S.Bianche S.Nulle V.Nulli V.Cont. Solo Int.

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

  31 680 558 82,06 528 94,62 30 5,38 0 0,00 8 1,43 0 0,00 0 0,00 22 3,94 

  32 0 7 0,00 7 100,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 

Totali 21.339 15.576 72,99 14.908 95,71 668 4,29 49 0,31 233 1,50 0 0,00 3 0,02 383 2,46 
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